GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3948
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2010

UNIFORM FILING SYSTEM
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) has any scheme for Uniform Filing System;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the action being taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@): Yes, Sir. SEBI has decided to set up an unified filing and dissemination system called SEBI Unified Platform for Electronic Reporting and Dissemination (SUPER-D).

(b): The unified filing system is interalia expected to enable listed companies and intermediaries registered with SEBI to make on line filings of all regulatory requirements which can be accessed by the public.

(c): Not applicable in view of reply to (b) above.
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